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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1697 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th October 2022

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RestOf | Midlands 1 o | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1697|575]421] 153 630 672 | 825| 872 | 185 | 708 | 409 |395]| 967 | 730 204 570 368 409 146
Unweighted Sample|[1697|571]403] 151 | 673 | 665 | 784 | 913 | 167 | 732 | 409 |389| 984 | 713 | 186 583 380 404 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think people you know would describe
you as having good manners or bad manners?
Very good manners 42 | 45 41 34 40 46 33 50 29 42 47 41| 42 41 33 39 49 42 47
Fairly good manners 48 | 49 50 62 54 47 | 54 43 43 47 49 54| 49 48 53 53 41 48 48
TOTAL GOOD MANNERS 90 94 91 96 94 93 87 93 72 89 96 95 91 89 86 92 90 90 95
Fairly bad manners 3 | 2 4 1 | 2 2 | 5 2 | 13 4 1 1 | 3 3 | 5 4 3 3 2
Very bad manners 1 0O O 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
TOTAL BAD MANNERS 4 2 4 2 2 3 6 3 13 6 1 1 4 4 5 4 5 4 2
Dontknow 6 | 3 5 1| 3 4 | 7 4 |15 6 4 4|5 8] o9 4 6 7 4
When these situations come up, how often do
you do each of the following?
If this situation never comes up, please choose
the N/A option.
Say thank you to your bus driver
Always 60 | 62 61 55 62 61 | 51 70 54 62 58 64| 60 61 21 61 66 68 73
Mosttimes 18 | 16 20 28 24 15 22 14 18 18 19 18| 21 15 35 20 12 14 15
Sometimes 6 7 6 7 5 5 8 4 12 5 6 3 6 5 24 5 1 3 1
Rarely 2 0 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 8 1 1 1 0
Never 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 5 0 1 1 0
Don'tknow 1 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
N/A - this situation never comes up forme 12 | 15 10 8 7 17 14 11 7 11 16 14| 10 15 5 13 17 11 11
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Sample Size: 1697 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th October 2022
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London Rest of | Midiands / North | Scotland
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1697|575]421] 153 | 630 | 672 | 825| 872 | 185 | 708 | 409 [395]| 967 | 730 | 204 570 368 409 146
Unweighted Sample]|1697]571]403] 151 673 665 | 784 | 913 | 167 | 732 ] 409 |389] 984 | 713 186 583 380 404 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Hold the door open for others
Always 47 | 54 45 41 44 54 | 44 50 31 48 52 49| 46 49 34 45 51 49 59
Mosttimes 41 | 38 46 51 47 36 | 43 39 47 41 40 39| 43 38 46 43 39 39 36
Sometimes 8 6 8 8 8 7 9 8 11 9 7 8 8 9 14 9 7 7 5
Rarely 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
Never 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0
Don't know 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0
N/A - this situation never comes up forme 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 1 2 2 1
Say please and thank you
Always 70 | 76 67 67 68 76 60 80 54 70 73 74| 68 73 55 69 76 71 77
Mosttimes 24 | 21 28 32 29 20 31 18 31 23 23 25| 28 20 36 26 18 23 21
Sometimes 3 2 3 1 2 2 5 1 8 4 2 1 3 4 7 4 2 2 2
Rarely 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 0
Never 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Don't know 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0
N/A - this situation never comes up forme 0 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
Would you take the last biscuit on the plate? (If
you don't eat biscuits think of something
similar)
| would take it without asking if anyone else wantsit 5 4 7 3 6 4 7 4 12 6 4 2 5 5 6 6 4 6 2
| would take it, but only if everyone e'sjoi?ty;;:fi‘; 63|61 67 76| 68 61|65 60 |60 64 63 61| 65 59 | 59 64 63 63 61
| would not take it, even if nobody else wantsit 27 | 32 22 16 23 30 | 20 32 18 23 29 33| 25 28 25 26 28 24 33
Don't know 6 3 4 5 4 5 8 4 11 7 4 4 4 9 9 4 6 7 4
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